

Order below Exh.32 in RCS No.227/2017

Defendant and its advocate remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.00 pm. Defendant failed to conduct further cross examination. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without further cross examination of this witness by defendant.

Date : 13/01/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.