

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.227/2017

Plaintiffs, their power of attorney holder and their advocate is present. In view of pursis filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.47** which bears the signature of their POA holder as well, I pass following order :-

ORDER

1. The suit is disposed of as compromise.
2. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Date : 29/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.